
REPORT WP6 Dev. 6.1 

 

  
2021 

WP 6 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
DEV 6.1 ESTABLISHMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT STRUCTURES 

DEVELOPMENT OF REGIONAL JOINT MASTER PROGRAM IN MARITIME ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND MANAGEMENT 
619239-EPP-1-2020-1-ME-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP | www.mepm.ucg.ac.me 



  
 

1 
 

 

Establishment of Project Management Board and Quality Assurance Body 
Lead partner: University of Montenegro  
At the Kick-off Meeting the following members of the PMB, Project QA Board and WPs Leader 
representative and WP contact persons were appointed: 

 
Members of the Project Management Board (PMB) were defined as follows:  
 

PP Institution Name E-mail address 
1 University of Montenegro  Prof. Dr. Danilo Nikolić dannikol@t-com.me 

2 
Aleksander Moisiu University of 
Durres 

Prof. As. Dr. Osman 
Metalla o.metalla@gmail.com 

3 University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore Prof. As. Kristofor Lapa kristoforlapa@gmail.com 
4 University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si 

5 Université Côte d’Azur 
Prof. Dr. Srdjan 
Redzepagic 

Srdjan.REDZEPAGIC@univ-
cotedazur.fr 

6 University of Cadiz 
Prof. Dra. Ana Macías 
Bedoya 

ana.macias@uca.es 

7 General Maritime Directorate MSc Capt.Tomor Harizi tomor.harizi@dpdetare.gov.al 

8 Nature and Environmental 
Protection Agency Marko Radović marko.radovic@epa.org.me 

9 Ecological Center DOLPHIN Ljilja Radunović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com 
 
 
Members of the Quality Assurance (QA) Body:  
 

PP Institution Name E-mail address 
1 University of Montenegro  MSc Radmila Gagić radmilag@ucg.ac.me 

2 
Aleksander Moisiu University of 
Durres Dr. Eli Vyshka eli_vyshka@yahoo.it 

3 University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore MSc Erald Aliko eraldaliko@yahoo.it 
4 University of Ljubljana Miha Lebič Miha.Lebic@uni-lj.si 

5 Université Côte d’Azur Madonna Lamazian 
madonna.lamazian@univ-
cotedazur.fr 

6 University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías 
Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es 

7 General Maritime Directorate MSc Markela Kurti markela.kurti@dpdetare.gov.al 

8 Nature and Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Milena Bataković milena.batakovic@epa.org.me 

9 Ecological Center DOLPHIN Žarko Lj. Radulović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com 
 
 
WP Leader representative:  
 

PP Institution Name E-mail address 
1 University of Montenegro  Prof. Dr. Danilo Nikolić dannikol@t-com.me 

2 Aleksander Moisiu University of 
Durres 

Mrs Stela Sefa stelasefa@gmail.com 
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3 University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore Suard Alizoti sudi82al@yahoo.com 
4 University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si 

5 Université Côte d’Azur 
Prof. Dr. Srdjan 
Redzepagic 

Srdjan.REDZEPAGIC@univ-
cotedazur.fr 

6 University of Cadiz 
Prof. Dra. Ana Macías 
Bedoya 

ana.macias@uca.es 

 
 
Disclaimer  
"The European Commission's support for the production of this publication does not 
constitute an endorsement of the contents, which reflect the views only of the authors, and 
the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the 
information contained therein." 
 
 

 


